
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031081-2025 

Tender

Advanced Wireless Smart Agriculture IoT Trials  

Ambition North Wales 

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031081

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05052d (view related notices)

Published 9 June 2025, 5:04pm

Scope 

Reference

ITT.SAIoTT.SW01.09.06.2025

Description

Ambition North Wales (ANW) is seeking to procure a supplier to provide a programme of
direct support to agriculture businesses across North Wales, with a focus on LoRaWAN
powered technologies to strengthen and optimise farming practices.

See tender documentation for more information.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031081-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031081-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05052d


Page 2 to 6

£100,000 excluding VAT

£120,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 1 March 2026

8 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

03000000 - Agricultural, farming, fishing, forestry and related products

32000000 - Radio, television, communication, telecommunication and related
equipment

51000000 - Installation services (except software)

77000000 - Agricultural, forestry, horticultural, aquacultural and apicultural
services

Contract locations

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire



Page 3 to 6

UKL12 - Gwynedd

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Participation 

Conditions of participation

See tender documentation / PQQ

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

18 June 2025, 5:00pm



Page 4 to 6

Tender submission deadline

23 June 2025, 11:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

http://Sell2Wales.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality Proposed

methodology for
delivering the scope
of works as set out
in section 2. - 50%
Evidence of
successful
completion of
similar work (as
detailed above) and
how this knowledge,
experience and
skills allow the
applicant to meet all
contractual and
service. - 50%

Quality 75.00%

http://Sell2Wales.com/


Page 5 to 6

Name Description Type Weighting
Budget Overall price for

scope of work - 70%
Total anticipated
cost per day - 30%

Price 20.00%

Social Value See Appendix 3 Quality 5.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Ambition North Wales

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDQW-3299-WMNQ

Government Buildings, Sarn Mynarch

Llandudno Junction

LL31 9RZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Rhianne Massin



Page 6 to 6

Email: caffael@uchelgaisgogledd.cymru

Website: https://ambitionnorth.wales/

Region: UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:caffael@uchelgaisgogledd.cymr
https://ambitionnorth.wales/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Ambition North Wales


		2025-06-10T07:58:28+0100
	TCPDF




